CH. 326] LAWS OF THE FORTY-SECOND GENERAL ASSEMBLY

town of Lake View, Iowa, made by the council of said town on
approval of the director of the budget on December 15, 1925, under
the provisions of section 388 (three hundred eighty-eight) of the
code, is hereby made permanent and the council of Lake View, Iowa,
is relieved of the necessity of returning the said twelve thousand
dollars (\$12,000.00) from the general fund to the electric light fund
of said town.

329

1 SEC. 2. This act being deemed of immediate importance shall be 2 in force and effect from and after its publication in the Lake View 3 Resort, a newspaper published at Lake View, Iowa, and the Sac Sun, 4 a newspaper published at Sac City, Iowa, without expense to the 5 state.

Approved April 7, A. D. 1927.

I hereby certify that the foregoing act was published in the Lake View Resort April 14, 1927, and the Sac Sun April 14, 1927.

W. C. RAMSAY, Secretary of State.

CHAPTER 326

ALGONA

S. F. 382

AN ACT to authorize the transfer of \$25,000.00 (twenty-five thousand dollars) from the electric fund to the general fund of the city of Algona, Kossuth county, Iowa.

Be it enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

1 SECTION 1. That the city council of the city of Algona, Kossuth 2 county, Iowa, be and they are hereby authorized to transfer from the 3 electric fund to the general fund of the city \$25,000.00 (twenty-five 4 thousand dollars), and to expend the same as provided in chapter 317 5 (three hundred seventeen), section 6207 (six thousand two hundred 6 seven), code, 1924.

Approved April 19, A. D. 1927.